
COOLEY GODWARD 
KRONISH LLP

ATTORNEYS AT  LAW

PALO ALTO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION 
CASE NO. C10-80028MISC-JW (HRL)

COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP
HEIDI L. KEEFE (State Bar No. 178960) 

Email:  hkeefe@cooley.com
MARK R. WEINSTEIN (State Bar No. 193043) 

Email:  mweinstein@cooley.com
MELISSA H. KEYES (State Bar No. 258605) 

Email:  mkeyes@cooley.com
ELIZABETH L. STAMESHKIN (State Bar No. 260865) 

Email: lstameshkin@cooley.com
3000 El Camino Real, Five Palo Alto Square
Palo Alto, CA  94306-2155
Telephone: (650) 843-5000
Facsimile: (650) 849-7400

Attorneys for Non-Parties Karel Baloun, 
Stephen Dawson-Haggerty and 
Thyagaraja S. Ramakrishnan

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

LEADER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

FACEBOOK, INC.,

Defendant.

No.: C10-80028MISC JW (HRL)

Action Currently Pending in the U.S. 
District Court, D. Del. (Case No. 08-862-
JJF)

EXHIBIT 1

Date: March 2, 2010
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Judge: Magistrate Howard R. Lloyd

MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION

Regarding :  EXHIBIT 1 to the Supplemental Declaration of Melissa H. Keyes in  Support of 

Reply in Support of Non-Parties Karel Baloun, Stephen Dawson-Haggerty and Thyagaraja S. 

Ramakrishnan’s Motion to Quash Deposition Subpoenas and for Protective Order.

This filing is in paper form only, and is being maintained in the case file in the Clerk’s 

office.

Leader Technologies, Inc., v. Facebook, Inc. Doc. 19 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010mc80028/224002/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010mc80028/224002/19/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


COOLEY GODWARD 
KRONISH LLP

ATTORNEYS AT  LAW

PALO ALTO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION 
CASE NO. C10-80028MISC-JW (HRL)

If you are a participant on this case, this filing will be served in hard-copy shortly.

For information on retrieving this filing directly from the court, please see the court’s 

main website at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov under Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ):

This filing was not efiled for the following reason, it is filed Under Seal.

Dated:February 22, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP

/s/ Melissa H. Keyes 
Melissa H. Keyes
Attorneys for Non-Parties Karel Baloun, Stephen 
Dawson-Haggerty and Thyagaraja S. 
Ramakrishnan, and Facebook, Inc.


