1 2 3 4 5 6 7	COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP HEIDI L. KEEFE (State Bar No. 178960) Email: hkeefe@cooley.com MARK R. WEINSTEIN (State Bar No. 193043 Email: mweinstein@cooley.com MELISSA H. KEYES (State Bar No. 258605) Email: mkeyes@cooley.com ELIZABETH L. STAMESHKIN (State Bar No. Email: lstameshkin@cooley.com 3000 El Camino Real, Five Palo Alto Square Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000 Facsimile: (650) 849-7400		
8	Attorneys for Non-Parties Karel Baloun, Stephen Dawson-Haggerty and		
9	Thyagaraja S. Ramakrishnan		
10			
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
14			
15	LEADER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	No.: C10-80028MISC JW (HRL)	
16 17	Plaintiff, v.		rrently Pending in the U.S. burt, D. Del. (Case No. 08-862-
18	FACEBOOK, INC.,	EXHIBIT 1	
19	Defendant.	Date:	March 2, 2010
20		Time: Judge:	10:00 a.m. Magistrate Howard R. Lloyd
21			
22			
23	MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION		
24	Regarding: EXHIBIT 1 to the Supplemental Declaration of Melissa H. Keyes in Support of		
25	Reply in Support of Non-Parties Karel Baloun, Stephen Dawson-Haggerty and Thyagaraja S.		
26	Ramakrishnan's Motion to Quash Deposition Subpoenas and for Protective Order.		
27	This filing is in paper form only, and is being maintained in the case file in the Clerk's		
28	office.		
COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP			Manual Filing Notification Case No. C10-80028MISC-TW (HRL)

CASE No. C10-80028MISC-JW (HRL)

1	If you are a participant on this case, this filing will be served in hard-copy shortly.			
2	For information on retrieving this filing directly from the court, please see the court's			
3	main website at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov under Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ):			
4	This filing was not efiled for the following reason, it is filed Under Seal.			
5	D 4 1 E 1 22 2010	D (CH 1 1/4 1		
6	Dated: February 22, 2010	Respectfully submitted,		
7		COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP		
8				
9		/s/ Melissa H. Keyes Melissa H. Keyes		
10		Attorneys for Non-Parties Karel Baloun, Stephen Dawson-Haggerty and Thyagaraja S.		
11		Ramakrishnan, and Facebook, Inc.		
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
20				